1 PS8503A         10/06/04
Block Diagram
Description
Pericom Semiconductor’s PI74LPT374 8-bit wide octal
resisters designed with eight D-type flip-flops, a buffered
common clock, and buffered 3-state outputs. When
output enable (OE)  is LOW, the outputs are enabled.
When OE is HIGH, the outputs are in the high impedance state.

  Fast CMOS 3.3V Octal D Flip-Flop
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation  • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Description
PI74LPT374L L Blank 20-pin 173-mil wide plastic TSSOP
PI74LPT374CQ Q C 20-pin 150-mil wide plastic QSOP
PI74LPT374CS S C 20-pin 300-mil wide plastic SOIC
PI74LPT374CL L C 20-pin 173-mil wide plastic TSSOP
Notes:
1.    Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
Packaging Mechanical: 20-pin TSSOP (L)
.252